## 15-C-00039; Marjory Avenue Roadway Reconstruction Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., August 18, 2015

Item No.	Description			Tagarelli Construction, Inc.			BUN Construction Company, Inc			Florida Safety Contractors, Inc			
		Unit			Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	· ·		Unit Price	Total	+-
												<b>^</b>	#
0100-1	Contingency	LS		_	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	_	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	_	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
0101-1	Mobilization	LS	1		26,000.00	\$26,000.00	<u> </u>	26,000.00	\$26,000.00	_	26,000.00	\$26,000.00	
0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	-	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	_	34,500.00	\$34,500.00	_	32,000.00	\$32,000.00	
0104-1	Erosion and Tree Protection	LS	1		30,000.00	\$30,000.00	+ ·	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	_	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
0105-1	Tree Root Pruning	LF	120		20.00	\$2,400.00	\$	5.00	\$600.00	\$	9.00	\$1,080.00	
0110-1	Grubbing and Clearing	LS	1	\$	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
0142-1	Import Select Soil Material	CY	260	\$	50.00	\$13,000.00	\$	10.00	\$2,600.00	\$	35.00	\$9,100.00	
0142-2	Removal of Unsuitable Soil	CY	260		50.00	\$13,000.00	\$	5.00	\$1,300.00	\$	20.00	\$5,200.00	
0285-7	Roadway Base Material - 8"	SY	1,600	\$	20.00	\$32,000.00	\$	63.38	\$101,408.00	\$	34.00	\$54,400.00	
0285-8	Roadway Base Adjustment - Albany Ave.	SY	460	\$	20.00	\$9,200.00	\$	30.00	\$13,800.00	\$	17.00	\$7,820.00	
0327-1	Asphalt Milling - 1-1/2"	SY	1600	\$	15.00	\$24,000.00	\$	12.00	\$19,200.00	\$	11.00	\$17,600.00	
0334-10	Asphalt Pavement Replacement - 1- 1/2" SP12.5	TN	120	\$	300.00	\$36,000.00	\$	250.00	\$30,000.00	\$	155.00	\$18,600.00	
0334-40	Permanent Asphalt Pavement - 2" SP12.5	TN	156	\$	200.00	\$31,200.00	\$	250.00	\$39,000.00	\$	155.00	\$24,180.00	
0350-20	6-Inch Concrete Driveway & Parking Replacement	SY	320	\$	55.00	\$17,600.00	\$	50.00	\$16,000.00	\$	48.00	\$15,360.00	
0350-30	4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	30	\$	52.00	\$1,560.00	\$	50.00	\$1,500.00	\$	58.00	\$1,740.00	
0350-35	6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	10	\$	60.00	\$600.00	\$	50.00	\$500.00	\$	68.00	\$680.00	
0350-38	Brick Walks - Remove and Reset	SY	10	\$	700.00	\$7,000.00	\$	75.00	\$750.00	\$	140.00	\$1,400.00	
0350-40	Concrete ADA Pedestrian Ramps	EA	4	\$	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$	1,200.00	\$4,800.00	
0416-1	Utility Adjustments	LS	1	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$	500.00	\$500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
0432-08	Signage and Striping	LS	1		15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$		\$4,000.00	
0520-10	Removal and Replacement of Granite Curb	LF	1,000	\$	20.00	\$20,000.00	\$	60.00	\$60,000.00	\$	36.00	\$36,000.00	
0520-10	Concrete Curb - Type "D"	LF	50	\$	60.00	\$3,000.00	\$	50.00	\$2,500.00	\$	24.00	\$1,200.00	
0570-1	Sod Replacement	SY	2,500		4.00	\$10,000.00	\$	5.00	\$12,500.00	\$	3.50	\$8,750.00	
						\$ 426,560.00			\$473,858.00			\$389,910.00	
ALTERNA	ATE 1					, ,							
0334-50	Clay Brick Paving - 2 3/4", incl Header Curb	SY	1,600			\$ 112,000.00			\$91,000.00	\$	135.00	\$216,000.00	1
	Base Bid Total				TOTAL	\$426,560.00		TOTAL	\$473,858.00		TOTAL	\$389,910.00	
	Alt. 1 Total					\$112,000.00			\$91,000.00			\$216,000.00	
	Grand Total					\$538,560.00			\$564,858.00			\$605,910.00	
award the ref protest not la	to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised perenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder ter than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting here ticle V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures.	er aggriev of, pursu	ved by this declarit to City of T	cisio: Tamp	n may file a pa Code	Bids	s Re	eceived By:	Jim Greiner Jim Greiner, P.E City of Tampa -		ntract Admir	nistration Departm	nent
									306 E. Jackson		ionation Departin		
									Tampa, FL 336				+